Senate Finance and Public Administration L egislation Committee Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearing —May 2011
ANSWER TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Prime Minister and Cabinet portfolio

Topic: Cabinet and Sub-Cabinet Committee Meetings

Senator: FIFIELD

Question reference number: PM142

Type of Question: Written

Date set by the committee for thereturn of answer: 8 July 2011
Number of Pages: 1

1. How much timeis spent preparing papers/submissions for Cabinet and Sub-Cabinet Committee meetings?

2. How often must papers/submissions for Cabinet and Sub-Cabinet Committee Meetings be redrafted or resubmitted? Please provide example of why thiswould happen. (i.e. last minute policy changes or redate papers due to items not being discussed when initially scheduled).

Answer:
1. N/A
2. N/A

